## **Rural Broadband Task Force**

Friday, October 13, 2023 1:30-3:30 p.m. CT

## Varner Hall, Board Room--Lower Level, 3835 Holdrege St., Lincoln

Web streaming for up to 100 viewers will be available. Information for connecting via Zoom is at the bottom of the page. Links to agendas, minutes, and meeting materials are available at ruralbroadband.nebraska.gov

## Agenda

1:30	<b>Opening Business</b> —Ed Toner, Office of the Chief Information Officer
	Roll Call
	Notice of Posting of Agenda
	Notice of Nebraska Open Meetings Act Posting
	Approval of the <u>June 23, 2023 meeting minutes*</u>
1:35	Public Comment
1:55	Updates
	FCC Precision Ag Task Force and Last Acre Act
	Nebraska Broadband Office
2:15	Discussion: Coordination between Rural Broadband Task Force and Nebraska Broadband Office
2:30	Review and Approval of Findings and Recommendations for 2023 Report*
	Broadband Availability
	Broadband Funding
	Broadband Mapping
	Broadband Technologies
	Public-Private Partnerships
	Agriculture
	Digital Inclusion
3:30	Adjourn

\* Denotes action items.

The task force will attempt to adhere to the sequence of the published agenda, but reserves the right to adjust the order and timing of items and may elect to take action on any of the items listed.

Meeting announcement was posted on the Nebraska Public Meeting website and Rural Broadband Task Force website on September 22, 2023. The agenda was posted on the Rural Broadband Task Force website on Oct. 10, 2023.. Nebraska Open Meetings Act

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/97445309088

Meeting ID: 974 4530 9088 Passcode: 182030

Dial by your location

- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 444 9171 US